

City of Jackson

TO: Mayor and Board of Aldermen

CC: Jim Roach, City Administrator

FROM: Anna Bergmark, City Engineer

DATE: March 8, 2023

RE: 2023 Concrete Pavement Improvement Program Bid Tabulations

Attached you will find the bid tabulation for the 2023 Concrete Pavement Improvement Program.

I recommend awarding the Contract for the 2023 Concrete Pavement Improvement Program to Mike Light Cement Finishing, Inc. of Perryville, Missouri for \$248,763.60.

Bid Tabulations

BASE	PROPOSAL	Engineer'	neer's Estimate Mike		Light Cement Frona		r Concreters,	Lappe Cement		Putz Construction, LLC		Jokerst, Inc		Kluesner Construction		C-Hill Civil Contractors, In			
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	Total	UNIT PRICE	Total	UNIT PRICE	Total	UNIT PRICE	Total	UNIT PRICE	Total	UNIT PRICE	Total	UNIT PRICE	Total	UNIT PRICE	Total
101	Conc. Panels (0-15 SY) (Pink)	47.8	SY	\$137.00	\$6,548.60	\$140.00	\$6,692.00	\$145.00	\$6,931.00	\$135.00	\$6,453.00	\$150.00	\$7,170.00	\$145.00	\$6,931.00	\$155.00	\$7,409.00	\$240.00	\$11,472.00
102	Conc. Panels (15-30 SY) (Blue)	46.0	SY	\$123.00	\$5,658.00	\$115.00	\$5,290.00	\$126.00	\$5,796.00	\$134.00	\$6,164.00	\$140.00	\$6,440.00	\$150.00	\$6,900.00	\$155.00	\$7,130.00	\$200.00	\$9,200.00
103	Conc. Panels (30-45 SY) (Green)	72.6	SY	\$118.00	\$8,566.80	\$95.00	\$6,897.00	\$105.00	\$7,623.00	\$124.00	\$9,002.40	\$130.00	\$9,438.00	\$147.00	\$10,672.20	\$135.00	\$9,801.00	\$190.00	\$13,794.00
104	Conc. Panels (45-60 SY) (Yellow)	254.2	SY	\$112.00	\$28,470.40	\$78.00	\$19,827.60	\$85.00	\$21,607.00	\$105.00	\$26,691.00	\$100.00	\$25,420.00	\$115.00	\$29,233.00	\$122.50	\$31,139.50	\$190.00	\$48,298.00
105	Conc. Panels (60-90 SY) (Orange)	354.0	SY	\$109.00	\$38,586.00	\$74.00	\$26,196.00	\$80.00	\$28,320.00	\$102.00	\$36,108.00	\$95.00	\$33,630.00	\$108.00	\$38,232.00	\$120.00	\$42,480.00	\$190.00	\$67,260.00
106	Conc. Panels (90+ SY) (Red)	2,077.8	SY	\$102.00	\$211,935.60	\$72.50	\$150,640.50	\$76.50	\$158,951.70	\$93.00	\$193,235.40	\$87.00	\$180,768.60	\$83.00	\$172,457.40	\$105.00	\$218,169.00	\$160.00	\$332,448.00
				Base Total:	\$299,765.40		\$215,543.10		\$229,228.70		\$277,653.80		\$262,866.60		\$264,425.60		\$316,128.50		\$482,472.00

Alternate Bid 1

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
201	Conc. Panels (90+ SY) (Red)	317.8	SY	\$102.00	\$32,415.60	\$72.50	\$23,040.50	\$76.50	\$24,311.70	\$87.00	\$27,648.60	\$100.00	\$31,780.00	\$112.00	\$35,593.60	\$105.00	\$33,369.00	\$175.00	\$55,615.00
				Alt 1 Total:	\$32,415.60		\$23,040.50		\$24,311.70		\$27,648.60		\$31,780.00		\$35,593.60		\$33,369.00		\$55,615.00

 Base Bid + Alt 1 Total
 \$332,181.00
 \$238,583.60
 \$253,540.40
 \$305,302.40
 \$294,646.60
 \$300,019.20
 \$349,497.50
 \$538,087.00

Alternate Bid 2

Aitei	incinate blu 2																		
ITEN	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
301	Concrete Driveway	82.3	SY	\$140.00	\$11,522.00	\$100.00	\$8,230.00	\$90.00	\$7,407.00	\$78.00	\$6,419.40	\$120.00	\$9,876.00	\$115.00	\$9,464.50	\$110.00	\$9,053.00	\$210.00	\$17,283.00
302	Trench Drain	39.0	LF	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,950.00	\$200.00	\$7,800.00	\$110.00	\$4,290.00	\$300.00	\$11,700.00	\$557.50	\$21,742.50	\$400.00	\$15,600.00	\$350.00	\$13,650.00
				Alt 2 Total:	\$14,522.00		\$10,180.00		\$15,207.00		\$10,709.40		\$21,576.00		\$31,207.00		\$24,653.00		\$30,933.00

Base Bid + Alt 1 + Alt 2 Total \$346,703.00 \$248,763.60 \$268,747.40 \$316,011.80 \$316,222.60 \$331,226.20 \$374,150.50 \$569,020.00